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The Emergency Ride Home program provides a ride home if a 

personal emergency ever strikes. Registering is easy, and the 

ride is free.
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Emergency Ride Home (/article/emergency-ride-home/emergency-ride-home) 

Learn more about the free 

Emergency Ride Home 

service and how the program 

works with other SF 

Environment programs to meet the City’s greenhouse gas reduction 

goals. READ> (/ARTICLE/EMERGENCY-RIDE-HOME/EMERGENCY-RIDE-HOME) 

Program Rules and Materials (/article/emergency-ride-home/program-rules-and-materials) 

CommuteSmart offers 

materials, including a 

Program Guide, with 

more information for 

employers and 

employees about the Emergency Ride Home program. READ>

(/ARTICLE/EMERGENCY-RIDE-HOME/PROGRAM-RULES-AND-MATERIALS) 

Employer Registration (/article/emergency-ride-home/employer-registration) 

Employers must pre-register for 

this free program. Once 

registered, employees in San 

Francisco are eligible to submit reimbursement requests. READ>

(/ARTICLE/EMERGENCY-RIDE-HOME/EMPLOYER-REGISTRATION) 

Reimbursement Requests (/article/emergency-ride-home/reimbursement-requests) 

Employees can submit 

reimbursement requests 

online, then send in the 

original receipt to our office. READ> (/ARTICLE/EMERGENCY-RIDE-

HOME/REIMBURSEMENT-REQUESTS) 

Participating Employers (/article/emergency-ride-home/participating-employers) 

Not sure if your company is 

registered for Emergency 

Ride Home? Check here to 

find out. READ>

(/ARTICLE/EMERGENCY-RIDE-

HOME/PARTICIPATING-EMPLOYERS) 

Frequently Asked Questions (/article/emergency-ride-home/frequently-asked-questions) 

Have a question about 

Emergency Ride Home? 

Check here first to see if 

one of our solutions might 

help you. READ>

(/ARTICLE/EMERGENCY-RIDE-HOME/FREQUENTLY-ASKED-QUESTIONS) 

MORE DOWNLOADS >
(/TRANSPORTATION/SUSTAINABLE-

COMMUTING-PROGRAMS/EMERGENCY-RIDE-

HOME/DOWNLOADS) 
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